Docket No. 50-346

J. Hendrie, Deputy Dtrector for Technical Review, Directorate of Licensing
A. Braitman, Chief, Office of Antitrust & Indemmity

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY -~ DAVIS~-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION

Toledo Edison Company submitted its applicatiom for ar operating license
for the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station on December 12, 1972, 1In
accordance with the "Guide for the Preliminary Review of Facility
License Applications™, a schedule for conducting the preliminary

review i3 provided as Attaciment 1. This schedule is extrealy

important in the review because of the requirement by AEC Rules to
complete the entire review in 30 days. A coordination meeting ofr

all review participants will be held on December 20, 1972, as

noted in Attachment 2.

The FSAR for this applicatiom was prepared in accordance with shd should
be judged for completness on the dasis of the "Standard Format and
Content of Safety Analysis Reports for Nuclear Power Plantas” dated

Tebruary 23, 1972.

For all review participants we request 1) that you attend the coordination
meating om December 20, 1572 and 2) that comments be provided to the
Project Manager (H. Faulkner) no later than January 3, 1973.

R. C. DeYoung, Assistant Director
for Pressurized Water Reactors
Directorate of Licensing

ec: RP Asstant Direetors GKnighton DISTRIBUTION
H&aioa DLange Qogket M. File
e LShso RP REading
G leckar Voore PWR-4 Reading
MRosen Vitello ASchwencer
Maccary JEastner HJFaulkner
DEksmth Glomg RCDeYoung
KTedesco Clainass
DMuller VEemaroya
PWR Branch Chiefs Woamaill
KVellmer WBouston
BCrimes | Walch
omcep |\ PHR=4_ . . L 2AD/PWR- - | oeev : l_ 4
e il |
surmame p HIF r:kaf - oo l,
oaven | 12200820 TN T LS, meam—— !

Form ABC-318 (Rev. 9-53) ABCM 0240 VERNMENT BRNTING CFRCE 1972~ 466-983

8001300 540



6.

10.

11.

Attachment 1

SCHEDULE FOR PRELIMINARY REVIEWS

Davis Besse - UL

EVENT

Preliminary work by L-PM aad E-PM

Applicant tenders application for
preliminary review (Receipt Day).

License Application, SAR, Eanviron-
mental Report, and Antitrust Material
are distributed.

L-PM prepares and sends intermal AEC
memorandums with special instruc-

tions, for the preliminary review.

L-PM prepares, obtains signature

of Deputy Director for Reactor
Projects, and sends letter to appli-
cant acknowledging receipt of tendered
applicant and notifying commence-
ment of preliminary review.

L -PM prepares detailed schedule for
preliminary review, including meetings
with Technical Review Staff and others
as appropriate.

Technical Reivew, Environmental Proiects
and Office of Antitrust and Indemnity
(QAI) start preliminary review.

Co-ordination meeting for all preliminary
review participants.

All particirzats in preliminary
review submit evaluation reports
to L-m .

L-PM completes final report and letter to
applicant for management approval.

Deputy Director for Reactor Projects
approves recommendat.ons aand signs
letter to applicanmt.

DATE
Complete

12-13-72

12-13-72

12-14-72

12-14-72

12-15-72

12-18-72

1-12-73

1-17-73



Continued Page

12.

14

15.

EVENT

L-PM prepares DR Information Report
to Commissioners, if appropriate.

L-PM and Regulatory Staff
reviewers meet with applicant.

L-PM prepares a preliminary safety
evaluation report (about 4-6 pages)
identifying potential safety con-
cerns and the major review areas.

L-PM prepares tentative safety review
schedule and E~-PM prepares tentative

environmental review schedule (Levels
C & D) based on applicant estimate for

_docketing application (with additional

information if application is rejected)

DATE
1-17-73

1-18-73

2-14-73

2-14-73



