Docket No. 50-346

J. Hendrie, Deputy Director for Technical Review, Directorate of Licensing A. Braitman, Chief, Office of Antitrust & Indemnity

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY - DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION

Toledo Edison Company submitted its application for an operating license for the Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station on December 12, 1972. In accordance with the "Guide for the Preliminary Review of Facility License Applications", a schedule for conducting the preliminary review is provided as Attachment 1. This schedule is extremly important in the review because of the requirement by AEC Rules to complete the entire review in 30 days. A coordination meeting ofr all review participants will be held on December 20, 1972, as noted in Attachment 2.

The FSAR for this application was prepared in accordance with she should be judged for completness on the basis of the "Standard Format and Content of Safety Analysis Reports for Nuclear Power Plants" dated February 23, 1972.

For all review participants we request 1) that you attend the coordination meeting on December 20, 1972 and 2) that comments be provided to the Project Manager (H. Faulkner) no later than January 3, 1973.

GKnighton

R. C. DeYoung, Assistant Director for Pressurized Water Reactors Directorate of Licensing

DISTRIBUTION

	Riklecker Mosen Riscary DKnuth RTedesco DMuller PWR Branch Chiefs RVollmer		DLange LShao VMoore VStello JKastner GLong GLainass VBenaroya WGammill WBouston	Docket M. File RP REading PWR-4 Reading ASchwencer HJFaulkner RCDeYoung	
OFFICE >	BGrines PWR-4	PWR-4	MMalch L:AD/PWR	Eron er Uranio	Mine
	UFact kner:kmf	ASL Hwencer	RCD Young		
Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-5	33) AECM 0240	R U. S GOVERN	MENT PRINTING OFFICE 1972-	- 466-983	

cc: RP Asstant Directors

8001300 640

SCHEDULE FOR PRELIMINARY REVIEWS Davis Besse - UL

	EVENT	DATE
1.	Preliminary work by L-PM and E-PM	Complete
2.	Applicant tenders application for preliminary review (Receipt Day).	12-13-72
3.	License Application, SAR, Environ- mental Report, and Antitrust Material are distributed.	12-13-72
	L-PM prepares and sends internal AEC memorandums with special instructions, for the preliminary review.	12-14-72
5.	L-PM prepares, obtains signature of Deputy Director for Reactor Projects, and sends letter to applicant acknowledging receipt of tendered applicant and notifying commencement of preliminary review.	12-14-72
6.	L-PM prepares detailed schedule for preliminary review, including meetings with Technical Review Staff and others as appropriate.	12-15-72
7.	Technical Reivew, Environmental Projects and Office of Antitrust and Indemnity (OAI) start preliminary review.	12-18-72
8.	Co-ordination meeting for all preliminary review participants.	12-20-72
9.	All participants in preliminary review submit evaluation reports to L-PM.	1-3-73
10.	L-PM completes final report and letter to applicant for management approval.	1-12-73
11.	Deputy Director for Reactor Projects approves recommendations and signs	1-17-73

Continued Page

	EVENT	DATE
12.	L-PM prepares DR Information Report to Commissioners, if appropriate.	1-17-73
13.	L-PM and Regulatory Staff reviewers meet with applicant.	1-18-73
14	L-PM prepares a preliminary safety evaluation report (about 4-6 pages) identifying potential safety concerns and the major review areas.	2-14-73
15.	L-PM prepares tentative safety review schedule and E-PM prepares tentative environmental review schedule (Levels C & D) based on applicant estimate for docketing application (with additional information if application is rejected)	2-14-73